Telescopic-Runner
TI-I-7005.2 /E
Telescopic-Runner
Table of contents
1. Introduction
2. Product Description and Applications
3. Designs
3.1

can remedy this problem by using synchronised telescopic
pullouts that carry the intermediate segments along with them
14
7.1 Product Overview
7.1 LCAE 28H series – partial extension ( > 50% stroke length)
LCAE 35 series – partial extension ( > 50% stroke length)
Dimen-
sion
Pro�le size
28H 35 43
A 28 35 43
B 12.9 17 22
C 12.3 16.5 21
n1 Ø 5.5 Ø 6.5 Ø 8.5
n2 M5 M6 M8
LCAE 28H-0130 74 130 2 0.29 645 452 30 23 17
LCAE 28H-0210 116 210 3 0.46 1,165 816 86 60 27.5
LCAE 28H-0290 148 290 4 0.64 2,019 1,413 190 135 41
LCAE 28H-0370 190 370 5 0.81 2,543 1,780 309 215 52
LCAE 28H-0450 232 450 6 0.99 3,069 2,148 450 316 64
LCAE 28H-0530 274 530 7 1.17 3,595 2,517 625 438 74
LCAE 28H-0610 315 610 8 1.34 4,151 2,906 822 579 83.5
LCAE 28H-0690 357 690 9 1.52 4,666 3,266 1,055 738 95
LCAE 28H-0770 399 770 10 1.69 5,192 3,634 1,310 916 107
LCAE 28H-0850 432 850 11 1.87 6,045 4,232 1,667 1,166 120
LCAE 28H-0930 475 930 12 2.05 6,549 4,584 1,991 1,392 129
LCAE 28H-1010 517 1,010 13 2.22 7,074 4,952 2,333 1,637 141
LCAE 28H-1090 559 1,090 14 2.39 7,709 5,267 2,709 1,896 151
LCAE 28H-1170 601 1,170 15 2.57 8,125 5,688 3,111 2,178 162
Designation Stroke Telescopic rail Load ratings Permissible moments of load
L no. of weight Corad Coax Mx My Mz
mm mm holes kg N N Nm Nm Nm
LCAE 35-0210 127 210 3 0.65 1,090 763 90 63 37

mm mm holes kg N N
Stroke
d20-007
...GG thread – thread
...DD pass – pass
...GD thread – pass
Product key suf�x
Carriage slider
fastening method
20
7.4 LCAS 35.E series – full extension ( >100% stroke length)
This production series allows for one-way pullout.
All telescopic guides are also available in a synchronised version, which ensures an even extension of the two movable segments.
Locking devices can be supplied for an extended and/or inserted state for this production series.
You will �nd information on locking devices for an inserted state on page 28.
LCAS 28H.E-0290 296 290 4 3 2.52 587
LCAS 28H.E-0370 380 370 5 4 3.22 793
LCAS 28H.E-0450 464 450 6 4 3.91 999
LCAS 28H.E-0530 548 530 7 6 4.61 1,205
LCAS 28H.E-0610 630 610 8 6 5.30 1,514
LCAS 28H.E-0690 714 690 9 7 6.00 1,720
LCAS 28H.E-0770 798 770 10 7 6.69 1,926
LCAS 28H.E-0850 864 850 11 9 7.39 2,276
LCAS 28H.E-0930 950 930 12 9 8.08 2,307
LCAS 28H.E-1010 1,034 1,010 13 10 8.78 2,112
LCAS 28H.E-1090 1,118 1,090 14 10 9.47 1,959
LCAS 28H.E-1170 1,202 1,170 15 12 10.17 1,813
LCAS 28H.E-1250 1,266 1,250 16 12 10.86 1,749
LCAS 28H.E-1330 1,350 1,330 17 13 11.56 1,627
LCAS 28H.E-1410 1,434 1,410 18 13 12.25 1,531
LCAS 28H.E-1490 1,518 1,490 19 15 12.95 1,442
Designation Stroke Telescopic rail Load ratings
L no. of accessible weight Corad
mm mm holes holes kg N
A 35 43 52 50 60 72
B 80 97 117 86 105 122
C 17 22.5 28
n1 Ø 5.5 Ø 5.5 Ø 8.5
Dimen-
sion
Pro�le size Variation with locking device for an extended state
28H 35 43 28H 35 43
d30-008
Stroke
x30-004
21
7.4 LCAS 28H.D series
This type generally permits a two-way stroke.
On request, the V-shaped countersunk drill holes n1 can be executed as a cylindrical countersink.
Please contact our technical department for further information on this issue.
LCAS 28H.D-0290 246 290 4 2.52 1,061
LCAS 28H.D-0370 326 370 5 3.22 1,246
LCAS 28H.D-0450 406 450 6 3.91 1,576
LCAS 28H.D-0530 486 530 7 4.61 1,782
LCAS 28H.D-0610 566 610 8 5.30 1,998
LCAS 28H.D-0690 646 690 9 6.00 2,215
LCAS 28H.D-0770 726 770 10 6.69 2,431
LCAS 28H.D-0850 806 850 11 7.39 2,750
LCAS 28H.D-0930 886 930 12 8.08 2,791
LCAS 28H.D-1010 966 1,010 13 8.78 2,431
LCAS 28H.D-1090 1,046 1,090 14 9.48 2,251
LCAS 28H.D-1170 1,126 1,170 15 10.17 2,070
LCAS 28H.D-1250 1,206 1,250 16 10.86 1,943
LCAS 28H.D-1330 1,286 1,330 17 11.56 1,803
LCAS 28H.D-1410 1,366 1,410 18 12.25 1,699
LCAS 28H.D-1490 1,446 1,490 19 12.95 1,597
Designation Stroke Telescopic rail Load ratings
L no. of weight Corad
mm mm holes kg N
Stroke
d30-007
x30-005
22
7.4 LCAS 35.E series – full extension ( >100% stroke length)
This production series allows for one-way pullout.
All telescopic guides are also available in a synchronised version, which ensures an even extension of the two movable segments.
For this production series, locking devices can be supplied for an extended and/or inserted state as standard.
You will �nd information on locking devices for an inserted state on page 28.
LCAS 35.E-0450 494 450 6 5 3.98 1,269
LCAS 35.E-0530 558 530 7 6 4.74 1,704
LCAS 35.E-0610 646 610 8 6 5.33 1,930
LCAS 35.E-0690 734 690 9 7 6.07 2,151
LCAS 35.E-0770 798 770 10 8 6.83 2,596
LCAS 35.E-0850 886 850 11 9 7.56 2,834
LCAS 35.E-0930 974 930 12 9 8.40 3,052
LCAS 35.E-1010 1,038 1,010 13 10 8.91 3,498
LCAS 35.E-1090 1,126 1,090 14 11 9.66 3,536
LCAS 35.E-1170 1,214 1,170 15 12 10.38 3,268
LCAS 35.E-1250 1,278 1,250 16 12 11.13 3,148
LCAS 35.E-1330 1,366 1,330 17 13 11.73 2,930
LCAS 35.E-1410 1,454 1,410 18 14 12.20 2,748
LCAS 35.E-1490 1,518 1,490 19 15 13.22 2,666
LCAS 35.E-1570 1,606 1,570 20 15 13.90 2,504
LCAS 35.E-1650 1,694 1,650 21 16 14.71 2,389
LCAS 35.E-1730 1,758 1,730 22 17 15.45 2,303
Designation Stroke Telescopic rail Load ratings
L no. of accessible weight Corad
mm mm holes holes kg N
A 35 43 52 50 60 72
B 80 97 117 86 105 122
C 17 22.5 28
n1 Ø 5.5 Ø 6.5 Ø 8.5
Dimen-
sion
Pro�le size Variation with locking device for an extended state
28H 35 43 28H 35 43
d30-008
Stroke
x30-004
23
7.4 LCAS 35.D series
LCAS 35.D-0450 402 450 6 4.14 1,275
LCAS 35.D-0530 481 530 7 4.90 1,705
LCAS 35.D-0610 562 610 8 5.64 1,932
LCAS 35.D-0690 642 690 9 6.38 2,158
LCAS 35.D-0770 722 770 10 7.14 2,595
LCAS 35.D-0850 802 850 11 7.87 2,833
LCAS 35.D-0930 862 930 12 8.87 3,042
LCAS 35.D-1010 962 1,010 13 9.38 3,494
LCAS 35.D-1090 1,042 1,090 14 10.12 3,531
LCAS 35.D-1170 1,122 1,170 15 10.95 3,268
LCAS 35.D-1250 1,201 1,250 16 11.59 3,145
LCAS 35.D-1330 1,282 1,330 17 12.35 2,937
LCAS 35.D-1410 1,362 1,410 18 12.85 2,755
LCAS 35.D-1490 1,442 1,490 19 13.83 2,651
LCAS 35.D-1570 1,522 1,570 20 14.58 3,499
LCAS 35.D-1650 1,602 1,650 21 15.33 2,373
LCAS 35.D-1730 1,682 1,730 22 16.07 2,303
Designation Stroke Telescopic rail Load ratings
L no. of weight Corad
mm mm holes kg N
This type generally permits a two-way stroke.
On request, the V-shaped countersunk drill holes n1 can be executed as a cylindrical countersink.
Please contact our technical department for further information on this issue.
Stroke
d30-007
x30-005
24
7.4 LCAS 43.E series – full extension ( >100% stroke length)
This production series allows for one-way pullout.
All telescopic guides are also available in a synchronised version, which ensures an even extension of the two movable segments.
For this production series, locking devices can be supplied for an extended and/or inserted state as standard.
You will �nd information on locking devices for an inserted state on page 28.
LCAS 43.E-0530 556 530 7 6 7.74 2,142
LCAS 43.E-0610 626 610 8 6 8.91 2,699
LCAS 43.E-0690 726 690 9 7 10.07 2,884
LCAS 43.E-0770 796 770 10 7 11.24 3,451
LCAS 43.E-0850 866 850 11 9 12.41 4,017
LCAS 43.E-0930 966 930 12 9 13.58 4,182
LCAS 43.E-1010 1,036 1,010 13 10 14.75 4,759
LCAS 43.E-1090 1,106 1,090 14 11 15.91 5,043
LCAS 43.E-1170 1,206 1,170 15 12 17.08 4,748
LCAS 43.E-1250 1,276 1,250 16 12 18.25 4,599
LCAS 43.E-1330 1,376 1,330 17 13 19.42 4,151
LCAS 43.E-1410 1,446 1,410 18 13 20.58 3,991
LCAS 43.E-1490 1,516 1,490 19 15 21.75 3,821
LCAS 43.E-1570 1,616 1,570 20 15 22.92 3,552
LCAS 43.E-1650 1,686 1,650 21 16 24.09 3,420
LCAS 43.E-1730 1,756 1,730 22 16 25.26 3,310
LCAS 43.E-1810 1,856 1,810 23 18 26.43 3,100
LCAS 43.E-1890 1,926 1,890 24 18 27.60 3,006
LCAS 43.E-1970 2,026 1,970 25 19 28.76 2,833
Designation Stroke Telescopic rail Load ratings
L no. of accessible weight Corad
mm mm holes holes kg N
Dimen-
sion
Pro�le size Variation with locking device for an extended state
28H 35 43 28H 35 43
A 35 43 52 50 60 72
B 80 97 117 86 105 122
C 17 22.5 28
n1 Ø 5.5 Ø 5.5 Ø 8.5
d30-008
Stroke
x30-004
25
7.4 LCAS 43.D series
This type generally permits a two-way stroke.
On request, the V-shaped countersunk drill holes n1 can be executed as a cylindrical countersink.
Please contact our technical department for further information on this issue.
LCAS 43.D-0530 476 530 7 7.74 3,111
LCAS 43.D-0610 556 610 8 8.91 3,457
LCAS 43.D-0690 636 690 9 10.07 4,013
LCAS 43.D-0770 716 770 10 11.24 4,429
LCAS 43.D-0850 796 850 11 12.41 4,675
LCAS 43.D-0930 876 930 12 13.58 5,231
LCAS 43.D-1010 956 1,010 13 14.75 5,747
LCAS 43.D-1090 1,036 1,090 14 15.91 5,968
LCAS 43.D-1170 1,116 1,170 15 17.08 5,552
LCAS 43.D-1250 1,196 1,250 16 18.25 5,133
LCAS 43.D-1330 1,276 1,330 17 19.42 4,831
LCAS 43.D-1410 1,356 1,410 18 20.58 4,519
LCAS 43.D-1490 1,436 1,490 19 21.75 4,264
LCAS 43.D-1570 1,516 1,570 20 22.92 4,037
LCAS 43.D-1650 1,596 1,650 21 24.09 3,821
LCAS 43.D-1730 1,676 1,730 22 25.26 3,651
LCAS 43.D-1810 1,756 1,810 23 26.43 3,461
LCAS 43.D-1890 1,836 1,890 24 27.60 3,333
LCAS 43.D-1970 1,916 1,970 25 28.76 3,172
Designation Stroke Telescopic rail Load ratings
L no. of weight Corad
mm mm holes kg N
Stroke